Grantors .

ndex to

GIVEN NAMES

GIVEN NAMES

Grantors.

Page

"Kind of

ABCDEFGH IJKLMPNO PQRSTUVWXYZ| Grantees ndof Rmon
Hawkins &c|Eliza Jane Wm Level Jurietta (widow) 5/ 171 B &S D‘ec 20 1869
do B A Sallle E Fleming Henry gl 231 B&sS | Nov 20 1871
do Benj A ads|Sullivan Edward J vs| 10| 347|Lis Pends| Jan 5 1874
do B A Whitmer Joseph A 11| 156 B&S Aug 21 1874
do B A by &ec Calhoun George &l 13| 214| B & S | Sep- 7 1876
do Francis M Merthe J Frank Henry 14| 73| B &S Mar 31 1877
do Mary M dec'd by &c Landes Williem 15| 30| B &S | Mar 27 1878
do . &c| Caroline C Samiel Pifer Adam Jr 15| 103| B&S | May 2 1878
do &e Noah & |Nicholas Geo M 15| 196 |Agreement | Jun 11 1878
do E A (M»s) John H Thomas B F 17| 646| B & S | Jun 15 1880
do Nosah by &e Hawkins Jacob 19| 132 B & S Apr 7 1881
do Elize J William H Tevel ,‘Iames & wife 22 1 B & S Nov 20 1882
do Ellen L Tm E Moore John H 26 70 B &S Jan 13 1883
do Doarthy E Richard J Moffett Jane E &c|| 26| 501 B & S May 18 1885
do &e Mary C Hawkins Wm H 28! 167 B &S Feb 20 1886
do Semuel Claim of “Homestead 29| 534 Dec 20 1886




496

Index to Deeds, Etc, Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantors

Hawkins
do
do
do
do
do

do
do
do
do

do
do
do

do

do
do
do
do

do
do

GIVEN NAMES
IJKLMNO

GIVEN NAMES

PQRSTUVWXYZ

&e

Elizabeth

Eliza J

Elize J

Catharine
Howard

Elizabeth
Elilza J

Howard
Catherine

Elizabeth
Eliza J

Eliza J
Charles

Ellen L
Ellen L

John H
John

Lizzie C
Iaecindy F

ILucinda

John by &c

Jacob dec'd

Jennie V

Wm H
W H
R G

Wm E
PC

R G
¥m H

W H

William

WH
William H
PC
William H

Wm E
¥m E

ads

Tr

Grantees
Conn Alice J
Hawkins Howard vs
Roller Henry W
Coffelt William
Conder Ireneaus
Middorn J A Tr
Meadows J H & wife
Roller John E
Hawkins Howard
Hawkins Noah
Donavan J D
Harris John T Jr Tr
Partition & Plat of Land
Yancey Wm L Tr
Vaughan W A
Harris John T Jr Tr
ILeap C E Tr
Riddle George W
Mauzy W L Tr
Sipe George E Tr

32
o4
35
S 13)
56
37

38
39
40
42

43 |

44

47

83
54
60
61

62
67

280
104

400
264
466

246
309
451
396

409
233
485
183

224
498
177
448

99
65

B&S
Lis Pends
B &S
B&S
B &S
D of Tr

B&S
B & S
B &3
B&S

Division

D of Tr

D of Tr

B & S
D of Tr
D of Tr

B &S

D of Tr

D of Tr

Jul
Nov

Jun

Sep
Jan
Apr

Dec

May
Aug
Jun

Aug

Nov
Jul
Feb

Sep

Oct

Jan

15
30
14

13
15
27
29

13

11

26

28
27

28
15

1888
1888
1889
1889
1889
1890

1890
1891
1801
1801

1892
1892
1893
1893

1895
1896
1899
1899

1899
1902




Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia. - Grantors. 497
Grantors. TR e x T 0 | ror 8PV S xvz|  Grantess ok | mage | ERIE | R Dus
Hawkins Howard Grattean Geo G Jr Tr| 67| 454 | D of Tr Apr 21 1902
Catharine
do Elizabeth C Wh H Neff Abram J &c | 67| 460 B &S Apr 21 1902
- do &c WH Breeden Emma M 68 12 B &S May 12 1902
do Elizabeth C W H Nave Delila 68| 394 B &S Sep 8 1902
do &c Lizzie C WH Harpine C M 68| 409 B &S Sep 11 1902
do &e Lizzie C WH Harrisonburg Land & 70| 318 D of Exch | May 23 1903
Improvement Co
do Eliza J Willieam H Harrison Charles D Tr| 72 49| D of Tr Eeb 13 1904
do &c|Caroline C John Add Samuel Keag& Timothy T 73| 263 B &S Sep 20 1904
Lilly
do Edward Harrison Charles D Tr| 74| 405| D of Tr | Mar 29 1905
Bettie
do Eliza J William H Burke Thomaé H Tr| 74| 452 | D of Tr Apr 8 1905
do E L William E Sipe C S 74| 494 B &S Apr 17 1905
do - &e PC Stonewall Telephone Co 75 23 | Easement | May 22 1905
do &c| LF ' ' Swift Run Telephone Co | 75| 155| Easement | Jun 21 1905
do &c Lizzie C W H Roller John E 80| 178| B & S Jun 19 1907
do Lizzie C WH Beard John E 83| 445 B &S Sep 1 1908|
do &e Incinda F Hawkins P C Tr| 84 | 30| D of Tr Sep 26 1908
do Howard Grattan Geo G Jr Tr| 84| 342| D of Tr | Dec 15 1908
Catharine V
do Eliza J Switzer J Robert Tr) 84| 421| D of Tr Jan 4 1909
do W H & |Shank Lewis ‘ 86| 405 |Agreement| Aug 11 1909|
do . Lizzie C W H Wampler J S \ 87 24/ B &S Sep 11 1909




Grantors

Hawkins
do
do
do

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia. Grantors,
ABCDEFGH 13K LM PQRSTUVWXY2 - Grantees Book | PAgE | josiruceent Recordation
Lizzie C WH Z2igler Jacob M 87| 72| B &S Sep 20 1909
Iamcinde Rush T A 88| 294 B &S Feb 21 1910
WE Lambert E L 88| 343 |Tex Title | Feb 26 1910
Ellen L WE Hensley C J 89| 269 B & S May 18 1910




