

# Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

# Grantors.

Grantors	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H	GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O	GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z	Grantees	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation	
Hawkins	&c	Eliza Jane		Wm		5	171	B & S	Dec 20 1869
do		B A		Sallie E		8	231	B & S	Nov 20 1871
do		Benj A			ads	10	347	Lis Pends	Jan 5 1874
do		B A				11	156	B & S	Aug 21 1874
do		B A	by &c			13	214	B & S	Sep 7 1876
do		Francis M	Martha J			14	73	B & S	Mar 31 1877
do			Mary M dec'd by &c			15	30	B & S	Mar 27 1878
do	&c	Caroline C		Samuel		15	103	B & S	May 2 1878
do	&c		Noah		&	15	196	Agreement	Jun 11 1878
do		E A (Mrs)	John H			17	646	B & S	Jun 15 1880
do			Noah	by &c		19	132	B & S	Apr 7 1881
do		Eliza J		William H		22	1	B & S	Nov 20 1882
do		Ellen L		Wm E		26	70	B & S	Jan 13 1883
do		Doarthy E		Richard J		26	501	B & S	May 18 1885
do	&c		Mary C			28	167	B & S	Feb 20 1886
do				Samuel		29	534		Dec 20 1886

Grantors	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H								GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O								GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z												Grantees	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Hawkins	Elizabeth								John H																				Conn Alice J	32	280	B & S	Feb 20 1888
do									John								ads												Hawkins Howard vs	34	104	Lis Pends	Dec 1 1888
do	Eliza J																Wm H												Tr Roller Henry W	35	2	B & S	Apr 2 1889
do									Lizzie C								W H												Coffelt William	35	400	B & S	Jul 15 1889
do									Lucindy F								R G												Conder Ireneaus	36	264	B & S	Nov 30 1889
do	&c																Wm E P C												Middorn J A Tr	37	466	D of Tr	Jun 14 1890
do									Lucinda								R G												Meadows J H & wife	38	246	B & S	Sep 13 1890
do	Eliza J																Wm H												Roller John E	39	309	B & S	Jan 15 1891
do									John								by &c												Hawkins Howard	40	451	B & S	Apr 27 1891
do	Catharine Howard																												Hawkins Noah	42	396	B & S	Dec 29 1891
do	Elizabeth																W H												Donavan J D	43	409	Division	May 13 1892
do	Eliza J																William												Harris John T Jr Tr	44	233	D of Tr	Aug 11 1892
do									Jacob dec'd																				Partition & Plat of Land	46	485		Jun 7 1893
do	Howard Catherine																												Yancey Wm L Tr	47	183	D of Tr	Aug 26 1893
do	Elizabeth																W H												Vaughan W A	53	224	B & S	Nov 28 1895
do	Eliza J																William H												Harris John T Jr Tr	54	498	D of Tr	Jul 27 1896
do																	P C												Leap C E Tr	60	177	D of Tr	Feb 4 1899
do	Eliza J Charles								Jennie V								William H												Riddle George W	61	448	B & S	Sep 4 1899
do	Ellen L																Wm E												Mauzy W L Tr	62	99	D of Tr	Oct 28 1899
do	Ellen L																Wm E												Sipe George E Tr	67	65	D of Tr	Jan 15 1902

Grantors	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H	GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O	GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z	Grantees	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation	
Hawkins	Howard Catharine			Grattan Geo G Jr	Tr	67	454	D of Tr	Apr 21 1902
do	Elizabeth C		Wm H	Neff Abram J	&c	67	460	B & S	Apr 21 1902
do	&c		W H	Breeden Emma M		68	12	B & S	May 12 1902
do	Elizabeth C		W H	Nave Delila		68	394	B & S	Sep 8 1902
do	&c	Lizzie C	W H	Harpine C M		68	409	B & S	Sep 11 1902
do	&c	Lizzie C	W H	Harrisonburg Land & Improvement Co		70	318	D of Exch	May 23 1903
do	Eliza J		William H	Harrison Charles D	Tr	72	49	D of Tr	Feb 13 1904
do	&c Caroline C	John Add Lilly	Samuel	Keagy Timothy T		73	263	B & S	Sep 20 1904
do	Edward Bettie			Harrison Charles D	Tr	74	405	D of Tr	Mar 29 1905
do	Eliza J		William H	Burke Thomas H	Tr	74	452	D of Tr	Apr 8 1905
do	E L		William E	Sipe C S		74	494	B & S	Apr 17 1905
do	&c		P C	Stonewall Telephone Co		75	23	Easement	May 22 1905
do	&c	L F		Swift Run Telephone Co		75	155	Easement	Jun 21 1905
do	&c	Lizzie C	W H	Roller John E		80	178	B & S	Jun 19 1907
do		Lizzie C	W H	Beard John E		83	443	B & S	Sep 1 1908
do	&c	Lucinda F		Hawkins P C	Tr	84	30	D of Tr	Sep 26 1908
do	Howard Catharine			Grattan Geo G Jr	Tr	84	342	D of Tr	Dec 15 1908
do	Eliza J			Switzer J Robert	Tr	84	421	D of Tr	Jan 4 1909
do			W H	& Shank Lewis		86	405	Agreement	Aug 11 1909
do		Lizzie C	W H	Wampler J S		87	24	B & S	Sep 11 1909

# Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

## Grantors.

Grantors	GIVEN NAMES								Grantees	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation												
	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H						I	J	K	L	M	N	O	P	Q	R	S	T
Hawkins									Lizzie C	W	H	Zigler Jacob M	87	72	B & S	Sep 20 1909									
do	&c								Lucinda			Rush T A	88	294	B & S	Feb 21 1910									
do	&c									W	E	Lambert E L	88	343	Tax Title	Feb 26 1910									
do		Ellen L								W	E	Hensley C J	89	269	B & S	May 18 1910									